Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Cultural Affairs (Section-6) Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.

No. 43.00.0000.114.008.07.2011- **260**

Dated: 14 september 2021

Government Order

The undersigned is directed to convey The Government's approval of ex-Bangladesh leave of Mrs. Lovely Yasmin, Deputy Director, Department of Archaeology, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka for visit Archaeological sites in Greece and Turkey. She has been granted rest and recreation leave as earned leave (ex-Bangladesh) for 15(fifteen) days from 15-09-2021 to 30-09-2021 or from the date of commencement of leave under the following terms and conditions:

- (a) She will draw her pay and allowances in local currency. No part of it should be drawn in foreign currency;
- (b) All the expense of this visit will be borne by herself. There will be no financial involvement of Bangladesh Government;
- (c) The Provision of Rule 34 of Appendix VIII of BSR (Part-1) will be applicable for his approval;
- (d) She will not be allowed to stay abroad more than the approved periods.
- 2. This order is issued and circulated with the approval of the concerned authority.

(Sharif Nazrul Islam) Depty Secretary Phone: 9546587 e-rna i1: <u>ds3@moca.gov.bd</u>

No. 43.00.0000.114.008.07.2011- 260

Dated: 14 september 2021

Copy for kind information and necessary action to (not in line with the seniority):

- 01. Senior Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Segunbagicah, Dhaka.
- 02. H.E. The Ambassador, Turkish Embassy of Bangladesh, 6 Madani Avenue, Baridhara, Dhaka-1212.
- 03. H.E. The Ambassador, Embassy of the People's Republic of Bangladesh, Oran Mah Kilic Ali Cd. No: 14, Cankaya– Ankara/Turkiye.
- 04. H.E. Ambassador, Embassy of the People's Republic of Bangladesh, Marathonodromon 119 15,452 Palio Psychiko, Athens-Greece.
- 05. Honorary Consul General, Greek Honorary Consulate General in Dhaka, Giant Business Tower (GBT), level-13, Plot-3, Uttara C/A, Dhaka-1230.
- 06. Director General, Department of Archaeology, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka.
- 07. Director General, Department of Immigration and Passport, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka.
- 08. Director, Hazrat Slaahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 09. Chief Accounts Officer, Ministry of Cultural Affairs, 3rd Phase, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.
- 10. Programmer, Ministry of Cultural Affairs, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
 - 11. Private Secretary to Hon'ble Minister, Ministry of Cultural Affairs, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
 - 12. Private Secretary to Secretary, Ministry of Cultural Affairs, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
 - 13. Mrs. Lovely Yasmin, Deputy Director, Department of Archaeology, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka

(Sharif Nazrul Islam) Depty Secretary Phone: 9546587

00 Neu Folde -- 2(i2 10 ARC' HA EOI O() Y/Skor Army jJ - 2ij21 G r).dec